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Sample Size: 3411 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st-22nd December and 5th-6th January 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P [ukip| con [Lab | M | Male | Female |18-24| 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands T} o | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 3411 | X X X X 1061 |831] 669 [1654| 1757 | 406 | 863 |1167| 976 | 1944 | 1467 | 437 1109 730 839 297
Unweighted Sample| 3411 | 855 [ 924|171 | 441 | 1035 | 844 ] 702 |1710f 1701 | 238 | 599 |1460]1114|2259] 1152 | 488 1090 702 761 370
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which on word do you most associate with the word
"Jew”?
[For all open responses, please see Tabl]

Here are a number of comments that different people
have made about Jews in Britain these days. In each
case, how true or untrue do you think these statements
are in general?
Jews think they are better than other people.

Definitely true
Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know
In business, Jews are not as honest as most people.

Definitely true
Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know

I would be unhappy if a family member married a Jew.

Definitely true 4 4 4 8 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 3
Probably true

8 6 3 9 8 6 3 7 6 8 6 6 7 6 6
Probably not true 22 18 17 23| 21 20 15| 23 17 20 18 19 21| 18 22
Definitely not true 54 58 71 48| 56 55 70 | 54 58 51 57 56 57| 61 49
12 183 4 12| 11 15 8 12 15 18 14 15 10| 11 17

Don’t know
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Sample Size: 3411 GB Adults
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Religion
Total None Christian Roman Catholic Other
Weighted Sample| 3411 600 914 179 144
Unweighted Sample| 3411 529 917 178 135
% % % % %
Which on word do you most associate with the word
"Jew"?
[For all open responses, please see Tabl]
Here are a number of comments that different people
have made about Jews in Britain these days. In each
case, how true or untrue do you think these statements
are in general?
Jews think they are better than other people.
Definitely true 4 4 2 6 9

Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know

In business, Jews are not as honest as most people.
Definitely true 3 1 2 3 5
Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know

I would be unhappy if a family member married a Jew.

Definitely true 3 3 3 11
Probably true

Probably not true

Definitely not true

Don’t know
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Sample Size: 3411 GB Adults
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H° [ukip| con | Lab [ 2 | Male | Femate | 18.24|25-39| 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOF |Midlands T}y e | 6 cotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 3411 | X X X X 11061 ]831] 669 |1654] 1757 | 406 | 863 |1167| 976 | 1944 | 1467 | 437 1109 730 839 297
Unweighted Sample| 3411 | 855|924 | 171 | 441 | 1035 | 844 | 702 |1710| 1701 | 238 | 599 |1460]|1114]2259| 1152 | 488 1090 702 761 370
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jews have too much power in the media.
Definitely true 5 4 5 3 11 5 5 3 7 3 5 7 5 4 5 5 9 4 4 5 5
Probably true 12 13 11 9 14 14 12 8 16 8 10 9 11 15 11 13 15 11 10 12 10
Probably not true 29 34 29 30 31| 31 28 31| 30 28 24 24 30 34| 31 26 24 31 31 28 28
Definitely not true 26 26 29 41 17 24 26 35| 23 29 34 27 24 24 29 21 30 24 25 27 27
Don't know 28 22 26 16 28| 25 29 23| 25 32 28 32 30 23| 23 35 22 30 30 28 31
Jews chase money more than other British people.
Definitely true 5 5 5 4 10 5 5 3 7 3 4 7 5 4 5 5 11 4 5 5 3
Probably true 20 26 17 14 29| 26 18 14 | 22 18 14 17 19 26 | 18 22 18 23 20 19 16
Probably not true 28 33 29 28 23| 32 27 29| 30 27 24 23 30 33| 30 26 20 29 28 30 31
Definitely not true 26 23 29 46 16| 22 29 38| 23 29 30 30 24 24| 31 20 32 25 25 25 29
Don't know 20 13 20 9 22| 15 21 17| 18 23 28 23 22 13| 16 26 19 19 22 21 22

Jews' loyalty to Israel makes them less loyal to Britain
than other British people.

Definitely true
Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know
Jews talk about the Holocaust too much in order to get
sympathy.

Definitely true
Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know
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Sample Size: 3411 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st-22nd December and 5th-6th January 2015

Religion
Total None Christian Roman Catholic Other
Weighted Sample| 3411 600 914 179 144
Unweighted Sample| 3411 529 917 178 135
% % % % %
Jews have too much power in the media.
Definitely true 5 4 4 4 11
Probably true 12 10 10 16 18
Probably not true 29 26 32 26 18
Definitely not true 26 24 27 22 24
Don’'t know 28 35 28 32 29
Jews chase money more than other British people.
Definitely true 5 4 4 5 10
Probably true 20 19 23 19 19
Probably not true 28 25 31 29 21
Definitely not true 26 27 23 29 30
Don’'t know 20 24 19 18 21

Jews' loyalty to Israel makes them less loyal to Britain
than other British people.

Definitely true 4 3 3 5 4
Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know
Jews talk about the Holocaust too much in order to get
sympathy.
Definitely true 4 3 3 5 10

Probably true

Probably not true
Definitely not true

Don’t know 19 14 16 18

The following text was shown to respondents after they had taken the
survey:

"Thank you for your open and honest responses in this survey. For
your information, the questions which asked about your opinions
towards Jewish people were asked on behalf of the Campaign
Against Anti-Semitism and will be used to inform their views about
attitudes towards Jewish people in Britain."
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